Township of West Milford

Passaic County, New Jersey

~ Resolution 2023 - 004 ~

RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF WEST MILFORD, COUNTY OF PASSAIC, STATE OF NEW JERSEY APPOINTING MEMBERS TO THE EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT COUNCIL IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION §15-50 OF THE TOWNSHIP CODE

WHEREAS, Residents' safety is enhanced by the Emergency Management Council; and

WHEREAS, Township Code Section §15-50 provides for an Emergency Management Council to assist in supervising and coordinating the civilian defense and disaster control activities of the Township; and

WHEREAS, the Emergency Management Council shall consist of up to 13 persons.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Township Council of the Township of West Milford, New Jersey, that it hereby appoints the following members by title to the Emergency Management Council:

Board of Education Representative - Business Administrator or designee Chief of Police

Director of Community Services & Recreation

Fire Commissioner

Fire Marshal

Health Officer

Mayor

Public Works Director

Network Administrator

Township Administrator

Construction Official

Upper Greenwood Lake Volunteer Ambulance Corps - President or President's designee West Milford First Aid Squad - Captain or Captain's designee

Adopted: January 4, 2023

Adopted this 4th day of January,	2023
and certified as a true copy of an or	iginal
William Senande, Township	Clerk